
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016038-2023 

Contract

ecm_14021 - Provision of Security Services - Site Wide

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016038
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030544  
Published 6 June 2023, 4:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Nexus House, 4 Gatwick Road

Crawley

RH10 9BG

Contact

Karen Clark

Email

Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1892831139

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016038-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016038-2023
mailto:Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.secamb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://commercialsolutions.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ecm_14021 - Provision of Security Services - Site Wide

Reference number

ESPO 347_22 Security Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79710000 - Security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of site security services - to be provided as and when required across our
portfolio of sites under Lot 4A.

Individual Services to be confirmed at Call-Off stage throughout the life of the contract. All
Security Officers supplied must be SIA Licensed.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79711000 - Alarm-monitoring services

79713000 - Guard services

79714000 - Surveillance services



Page 4 to 7

79715000 - Patrol services

79716000 - Identification badge release services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Under the ESPO National Framework, provision of site security services - to be provided,
as and when required, across our portfolio of sites under Lot 4A.

Individual Services to be confirmed at Call-Off stage throughout the life of the contract. All
Security Officers supplied must be SIA Licensed.

Contract is for a period of 3 years, in line with the Framework period.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Call-Off agreement has the option to extend for a further 12 months if services are
still ongoing at any particular site at the time the contract ends.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-012522

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_14021

Lot No

4A

Title

Provision of Security Services - Site Wide

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

/Notice/012522-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SSG Support Services Group Ltd

Romford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

09675743

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Call-Off Agreement awarded under the ESPO National Framework

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T17:42:46+0000
	TCPDF




